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1 KATHERINE SMITH JANET POULIMAS DEED OGM $0.00 1/9 184 BENNETT MILL SHERMAN 05-9999-00018600 281 103
422 W MERIDAN STREET 1/2 94 WF LEE 03-9999-00030120-3001
SHARPSVILLE, IN  46066 1/2 20 WF 03-9999-00030130-3001

1/4 20 WF 03-9999-00030140-3001
1/4 18 WF 03-9999-00030150-3001
1/2 9 WF 03-9999-00030160-3001
1/2 64 BARNES 03-9999-00030170-3001
1/2 23 WF 03-9999-00030180-3001
1/2 66 WF 03-9999-00030190-3001
1/2 120 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030200-3001
1/2 54 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030210-3001
1/2 20 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030220-3001
1/2 55 BARNES 03-9999-00030230-3001
1/2 4 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030240-3001
1/2 2 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030250-3001
3/8 161 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030260-3001
1/4 35 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030270-3001
1/2 4 BARNES RUN 03-9999-00030280-3001

2 THOMAS WILFORD AND JENNIFER M HOUGE DEED SURFACE $50,000.00 4 ACRES WASHINGTON MAP 3 PARCEL 21 281 121
ANGELA WILFORD 2533 JESSES RUN ROAD

SPENCER, WV  25276

3 VICKIE AND DAVID GREER VICKIE AND DAVID GREER DEED SURFACE $0.00 30 ACRES CENTER MAP 1 PARCEL 8 281 125
PO BOX 401
MIDWAY, WV  25878

4 LOIS JEAN VANOSSE BY C61 DEED SURFACE $241.17 1/40 52 ACRES PANTHER RUN LEE MAP 27 PARCEL 5.3002 281 152
G RUSSELL ROLLYSON JR 169 TEAGARDEN FORK RD
STATE AUDITOR METZ. WV  26585

5 JULIE MERCER MARILYN L SMOCK QUITCLAIM SURFACE $10,000.00 1.50 ACRES CENTER MAP 14 PARCEL 38.1 281 230
1562 BROOK ROAD 4 ACRES MAP 14 PARCEL 37
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309

6 KATHERINE LYNN FEFER, ONONDAGA HOLDING COMPANY LLC DEED OGM $6,000.00 1/8 130 YELLOW CENTER 01-9999-00009150-3007 281 234
EXECUTOR OF ESTATE OF 444 RICHARDSONVILLE RD 1/16 42 PINE 01-9999-00009160-3008
LORRAINE SCOTT; CRESTON, WV  26141 1/8 3 LK 01-9999-00009140-3007
KATHERINE LYNN FEFER, 1/8 3 LK 01-9999-00009130-3007
RONALD DEWITT SCOTT, 1/384 38 PINE 01-9999-00009170-3007
DONALD DUANE SCOTT, 1/8 68 ACRES 01-9999-00009180-3007
BONNIE LOU SCOTT AND
MARY ELLEN HENDERSHOT
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NO.7 KEITH L DIXON EDITH NORTON DEED OGM 1/15 1 DANIELS LEE 03-9999-00005880 281 245

BOX 66 1/15 42 DANIELS 03-9999-00005900
 SHITINA, AK  99566 1/15 9 DANIELS 03-9999-00005910

1/15 1 DANIELS 03-9999-0000590
1/30 23 SYCAMORE SHERMAN 05-9999-00020420
1/30 34 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00020430

8 KEITH L DIXON SR EDITH NORTON DEED OGM 1/15 1 DANIELS LEE 03-9999-00005880 281 249
BOX 66 1/15 42 DANIELS 03-9999-00005900

 SHITINA, AK  99566 1/15 9 DANIELS 03-9999-00005910
1/15 1 DANIELS 03-9999-0000590
1/30 23 SYCAMORE SHERMAN 05-9999-00020420
1/30 34 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00020430

9 ROBERT GROVES SR PATTY SAMPSON DEED $10,000.00 PT LOT 7 CORPORATION MAP 5 PARCEL 158 281 251
414 CALHOUN STREET
GRANTSVILLE, WV  

10 MARILYN I HERRON HIE L HERRON DEED SURFACE $0.00 42 ACRES LEE MAP 3 PARCEL 13 281 258
 1199 STUTLER RD 37 LITTLE CREEK 03-9999-00027930
 CRESTON, WV  26141 5 AC 51 SQ RDS 03-9999-00027940

11 TONY MORGAN, TRUSTEE FOR ROBERT GROVES SR DEED SURFACE $4,500.00 4,106 SQ FT CORPORATION MAP 3 PARCEL 43 281 261
TABITHA HARDMAN, PO BOX 572
NAOMI HARDMAN AND GRANTSVILLE, WV  26147
HERBERT HARDMAN

12 VANESSA CLEVENGER BRYAN SCOTT WYANT DEED SURFACE $0.00 0.84 ACRE WASHINGTON MAP 23 PARCEL 79.2 281 264
330 CADLE RD
CHLOE, WV  252356

13 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MTG JOHN  R RALIN DEED SURFACE $0.00 2.28 ACRES SHERMAN MAP 2 PARCEL 51 281 266
CORPORATION 6121 OLD CALIFORNIA ST 1,056 SQ FT MAP 2 PARCEL 52.1

BROOKSVILLE, FL  34604

14 GARY C MAY AND DEBRA A JENSEN DEED SURFACE $50,000.00 1/2 119 ACRES LEE MAP 18 PARCEL 3 281 269
VERONICA MAY 7153 ALTIZER RD

ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234
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15 VICKI D COMBS GHM GAS COMPANY INC. DEED OGM $173.00 1/24 1-1/2 YELLOW CENTER 01-9999-00015300 281 289
PO BOX 1007 1/48 4-1/4 YELLOW 01-9999-00015290
SPENCER, WV  25276

16 BETTY MILAM JEFFERY STARCHER DEED OGM $600.00 1/2 3 BARNES LEE 03-9999-00020110 281 291
1/2 25 BARNES 03-9999-00020130
1/4 21.34 BARNES 03-9999-00042280

17 CITIZENS BANK OF ELKINS WE-R-FARMERS DEED SURFACE $667,444.45 51 ACRES SHERMAN MAP 6 PARCEL 36 281 293
C/O MIKE ROSS 295.8 ACRES MAP 8 PARCEL 18
PO BOX 219 125.75 ACRES MAP 8 PARCEL 25
COALTON, WV  26257 4.65 ACRES MAP 8 PARCELS 26, 35, 36.1

AND 27.1
94 AC & 2720 SQ FT MAP 8 PARCEL 38

225 ACRES MAP 11 PARCEL 6
190.90 ACRES MAP 12 PARCEL 1

1/2 8.03 ACRE MAP 12 PARCEL 14
44 AC & 118 SQ PLS MAP 12 PARCEL 15

18 DARLENE A WRIGHT DARLENE A WRIGHT AND DEED SURFACE $0.00 12-6/100 ACRES CENTER MAP 15 PARCEL 16.1 281 306
RACHEL SHRADER
4314 LEMUELS RUN ROAD
MT. ZION, WV  26151

19 ROBERT SCHMITT AND BRADEN LEE MARTIN AND DEED SURFACE $160,000.00 0.45 ACRE LEE MAP 14 PARCEL 22.1 281 309
DIANE SCHMITT ERICA MARTIN

8394 ALTIZER ROAD
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  252345

20 DEBRAH L MARKS DEBRAH L MARKS (LIFE ESTATE) DEED SURFACE $0.00 2-3/8 ACRES LEE MAP 24 PARCEL 1 281 312
AND PAULA D KING AND 2 ACRES MAP 24 PARCEL 1.1
PATRICIA HALL
5840 ARNOLDSBURG ROAD
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234
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NO.21 RONZEL D JETT TAMMY L JETT DEED SURFACE $0.00 47 AC 64 RDS WASHINGTON MAP 2 PARCEL 60 281 329

17834 S CALHOUN HWY
ORMA, WV  25268

22 DEBORAH PARSONS, ALVIN TERRY P DOBBINS AND DEED SURFACE $0.00 2.81 ACRES WASHINGTON MAP 12 PARCEL 13.4 281 333
PARSONS, RODNEY DOBBINS, JEANETTE C DOBBINS
DEBORAH DOBBINS, 7006 RIVERPOINT ROAD
JEFFREY DOBBINS, MITCHELL ELM CITY, NC  27822
DOBBINS, ROBIN DOBBINS,
TAWNYA BRADLEY, LAURA
INA PUETT, STEVE ALLEN
DOBBINS, TERRY P DOBBINS,
AND LISA BELL

23 STEVE ALLEN DOBBINS, TERRY P DOBBINS AND DEED SURFACE $0.00 0.85 ACRE WASHINGTON MAP 12 PARCEL 13.5 281 341
DEBORAH PARSONS, ALVIN JEANETTE C DOBBINS
PARSONS, RODNEY DOBBINS, 7006 RIVERPOINT ROAD
DEBORAH DOBBINS, TAWNYA ELM CITY, NC  27822
BRADLEY, LAURA INA PUETT,
TERRY P DOBBINS AND
LISA BELL

23 STEVE ALLEN DOBBINS, STEVEN ALLEN DOBBINS DEED SURFACE $0.00 0.55 WASHINGTON MAP 12 P/O PARCEL 13.3 281 347
DEBORAH PARSONS, ALVIN 20948 S CALHOUN HWY WITH SURVEY
PARSONS, RODNEY DOBBINS, ORMA, WV  25268
DEBORAH DOBBINS, TAWNYA  
BRADLEY, LAURA INA PUETT,
TERRY P DOBBINS, JEANETTE
DOBBINS AND LISA BELL

 
24 DEBORAH PARSONS, ALVIN STEVEN ALL DOBBINS DEED SURFACE $0.00 0.55 WASHINGTON MAP 12 P/O PARCEL 13 281 347

PARSONS, RODNEY DOBBINS, 20948 S CALHOUN HWY
DEBORAH DOBBINS, ORMA, WV  25268
JEFFREY DOBBINS, MITCHELL
DOBBINS, ROBIN DOBBINS,
TAWNYA BRADLEY, LAURA
INA PUETT, TERRY DOBBINS,
JEANETTE DOBBINS AND
LISA BELL

Signed and dated__________________________________________________
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NO.25 EILEEN McKEE ANNA WILSON AND DONNA DEED SURFACE $0.00 LIFE 135 SQ PLS LEE MAP 24 PARCEL 49 281 361

OWENS ESTATE
1007 HAWTHORNE STREET
PARKERSBURG, WV  26101

26 CITIZENS BANK OF WV BRIAN MILLER DEED SURFACE $79,000.00 9 ACRES LEE MAP 16 PARCEL 25 281 363
1634 ROWELS RUN RD
MT. ZION, WV  26151

27 RICHARD CARBAUGH AND JUANITA B BERDINE DEED FEE $60,000.00 89 ACRES LEE MAP 32 PARCEL 5 281 367
CYNTHIA CARBAUGH 15898 S CALHOUN HWY

ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234

28 ELLA A BURROUGHS CHARLES B STUMP QUITCLAIM SURFACE $0.00 .228 ACRE SHERMAN MAP 15 PARCEL 35.2 281 370
547 COURT AVENUE
WESTON, WV  26452

29 ROBERTA RINEHART THOMAS AND ROBERTA DEED SURFACE $0.00 12,000 SQ FT SHERIDAN MAP 14 PARCEL 3 281 374
RINEHART 17,273 SQ FT MAP 14 PARCEL 4.1
33 KNIGHT LANE
BIG BEND, WV  26136

30 MARIA E KEEN ANITA RAE FITCH DEED SURFACE $40,000.00 24-2/3 ACRES SHERMAN MAP 15 PARCEL 52.1 281 377
4414 LEFT FORK RD
GRANTSVILLE, WV  26147

31 STEVEN L FIDLER, CAD ENERGY CORPORATION DEED OGM $7,500.00 1/6 49 ACRES SHERIDAN 04-9999-00010670 281 379
MARY FIDLER AND 10318 LITTLE KANAWAY PARKWAY 5/21 40 ACRES 04-9999-00010680
ASHLEY MOURADIAN CRESTON, WV  26141 1/6 48 ACRES LEE 03-9999-00023560

1/3 86 ACRES 03-9999-00023540
1/12 31 ACRES 03-9999-00023550
1/6 50 ACRES 03-9999-00023570

1/27 200 ACRES 03-9999-00023580
1/3 5 ACRES 03-9999-00023590
1/6 63 ACRES 03-9999-00023600

1/12 50 ACRES 03-9999-00023610
1/12 107 ACRES 03-9999-00023620
1/24 60 ACRES 03-9999-00023640
1/6 20 ACRES 03-9999-00023650

1/24 10 ACRES 03-9999-00023630
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NO.32 MICHAEL D SMITH, MIKE ROSS INC. QUITCLAIM OGM $900.00 ROYALTY F YOST WELL WASHINGTON 06-9999-00044660 281 389

TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD PO BOX 219
LEE SMITH TRUST COALTON, WV 

33 RANDALL DEAN STARCHER DEBRA ANN ALLMAN DEED SURFACE $0.00 1600 SQ FEET LEE MAP 16 PARCEL 42 281 397
12 L DANIELS RUN ROAD FEE 1/7 26 ACRES MAP 19 PARCEL 51-3001
MILLSTONE, WV  25261 SURFACE 1/7 125/160 ACRE MAP 19 PARCEL 37-3001

34 PATRICK AND DIANTHE KENNEY DAVID C McCLAIN DEED SURFACE $220,000.00 73.15 ACRES WASHINGTON MAP 21 PARCEL 17.1 281 399
368 AUTUMN LN 1.66 ACRES MAP 21 PARCEL 17.2
CHLOE, WV  25235

35 NANCY C STEMPLE WALLACE F STEMPLE DEED OGM $0.00 HER
INTEREST

15/20 120 NICUT WASHINGTON 06-9999-00019640 281 402
2010 SPRING RUN ROAD 1-1/2 NICUT 06-9999-00019610
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234 1/2 10 NICUT 06-9999-00019620

3.62 NICUT 06-9999-00019630

36 NANCY C STEMPLE PAUL ANTHONU LANE DEED SURFACE $0.00 HER
INTEREST

16.5 ACRES WASHINGTON MAP 19 PARCEL 34 281
2010 SPRING RUN ROAD 13.74 ACRES MAP 19 PARCEL 34.1
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234

37 CHRISTOPHER MACE JEFFREY AND SHELLY MACE APPRAISEMENT SURFACE $0.00 0.75 ACRE LEE MAP 24 PARCEL 72.1 62 406
11468 S CALHOUN HWY
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234

38 MARILYN BEECHER STEVAN BEECHER, ANDREA APPRAISEMENT SURFACE $0.00 PT 1 HATHAWAY 50X100 CORPORATION MAP 5 PARCEL 143 62 410
BEECHER, ROBIN GOODWIN,
BRIAN RITCHIE AND
LISA A HARRIS
158 CABBAGE KNOB
BIG BEND, WV  26136
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NO.39 ROBERT BERDINE JUANITA BERDINE APPRAISEMENT $0.00 82 ACRES LEE MAP 29 PARCEL 45 62 414

15898 S CALHOUN HWY 57 ACRES MAP 29 PARCEL 13
ARNOLDSBURG, WV  25234 9 ACRES MAP 29 PARCEL 12

8 ACRES MAP 29 PARCEL 24
7.69 ACRES MAP 29 PARCEL 28.1

1 ACRE MAP 29 PARCEL 26

40 OLA STALFORT ROBIN STALFORT APPRAISEMENT OGM $0.00 1/8 22 PINE 5/8 INT CENTER 01-9999-00005590 62 423
1832 ROWELS RUN RD 1/16 51 YELLOW 5/96 INT 01-9999-00005520
MT. ZION, WV  26151 1/2 50 YELLOW 5/12 INT 01-9999-00005490

1/16 20 YELLOW 5/96 INT 01-9999-00005500
1/16 17 YELLOW 5/96 INT 01-9999-00005510
1/16 17 YELLOW 5/96 INT 01-9999-00005530

42 YELLOW 01-9999-00005540
109 BIG ROOT 01-9999-00005570

5/36 1/6 289 L K JARVIS 01-9999-00005580
1/6 3-3/4 LK 5/36 INT 01-9999-00005600
1/3 1 WF LEE 03-9999-00015890
1/4 81 WF 03-9999-00015900
1/3 33 WF 03-9999-00015910
1/2 56 ROWELS 03-9999-00015920
1/2 53-1/2 LITTLE CREEK 03-9999-00015930
1/6 90 LITTLE CREEK 03-9999-00015940
1/6 35 LITTLE CREEK 03-9999-00015950

1/18 20 0 LITTLE CREEK 03-9999-00015960
1/5 28 LEATHERBARK 03-9999-00015970

5/12 212 LEATHERBARK 03-9999-00015980
1/5 32 DANIELS 02-9999-00015990
1/8 110 DANIELS LEE 03-9999-00016000

1/12 50 DANIELS 03-9999-00016010
1/6 25 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016020
1/2 25 BARNES 03-9999-00016030

1/20 68 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016040
1/6 97 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016050
1/3 17 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016060
1/3 12 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016070
1/3 100 MILLSTONE 03-9999-00016080

1/12 50 ANNAM SHERIDAN 04-9999-00006780
1/8 68 ANNAM 04-9999-00006790

5/12 192 KATYS RUN 04-9999-00006800
1/4 31 LK 04-9999-00006810
1/3 25 COAL FORK 04-9999-00006830

1/12 57 NORMAN 04-9999-00006840
1/4 719 LEADING 04-9999-00006850
1/2 28 LICK RUN 04-9999-00006860
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NO.40 OLA STALFORT ROBIN STALFORT APPRAISEMENT OGM $0.00 1/2 8 LAUREL SHERMAN 05-9999-00008390 62 423

CONTD 1832 ROWELS RUN RD 1/4 80 LK 05-9999-00008400
MT. ZION, WV  26151 1/8 1 LK 05-9999-00008410

1/6 102 LK 05-9999-00008420
1/8 115 LK 05-9999-00008430
1/6 33 LK 05-9999-00008440

1/64 13 LK 05-9999-00008450
1/8 1 LK 05-9999-00008460
1/2 33 ISLAND RUN 05-9999-00008470
1/2 7 ISLAND RUN 05-9999-00008480
1/4 106 BEAR FORK 05-9999-00008490
1/3 15 BIG RUN 05-9999-00008500
1/4 12 BIG RUN 05-9999-00008510
1/4 10 BIG RUN 05-9999-00008520
1/4 17 BIG RUN 05-9999-00008530
1/4 153 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008540
1/8 92 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008550
1/8 55 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008560
1/8 38 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008570
1/8 100 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008580
1/6 97 SYCAMORE 05-9999-00008600
1/3 29 STEER CREEK 05-9999-00008610
1/4 55 LAUREL 05-9999-00008620
1/4 78 LAUREL 05-9999-00008630

1/12 22 RUSH RUN 05-9999-00008640
11/90 53 WOLF RUN 05-9999-00008650
1/20 41 WLKER WASHINGTON 06-9999-00016300

5/120 240 WF 06-9999-00015880
1/20 180 WF 06-9999-00015890
1/20 196 WF 06-9999-00015900
1/20 178 WF 06-9999-00015910
1/20 23 WF 06-9999-00015920
1/.20 23 WF 06-9999-00015930
1/20 85 WQF 06-9999-00015940
1/6 20 WF 06-9999-00015950
1/3 30 WF 06-9999-00015960
1/4 75 WF 06-9999-00015970
1/5 14 WF 06-9999-00015980
1/5 9 WF 06-9999-00015990
1/6 1/2 WF 06-9999-00016000

7/40 17 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016010
1/8 51 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016020

1/10 85 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016030
94 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016040
72 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016050
25 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016060

Signed and dated__________________________________________________
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NO.40 OLA STALFORT ROBIN STALFORT APPRAISEMENT 1/2 20 WHITE OAK WASHINGTON 06-9999-00016070 62 423

CONTD 1/2 25 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016080
1/3 62-3/4 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016090

1/10 7 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016100
1/42 34 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016110
1/42 16 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016120
1/42 50 WHITE OAK 06-9999-00016130

34 LEFTHAND 06-9999-00016140
1/4 50 LEFTHAND 06-9999-00016150
1/8 138 LEFTHAND 06-9999-00016160

1/10 85 MEADOW RUN 06-9999-00016170
1/6 34 M3ADOW RUN 06-9999-00016180
1/6 1 MEADOW RUN 06-9999-00016190
1/8 19 NICUT 06-9999-00016200
1/5 14 NICUT 06-9999-00016210
1/2 55 SENG RUN 06-9999-00016220
1/5 4 MEADOW RUN 06-9999-00016230

101 SENG RUN 06-9999-00016240
1/2 18 WALNUT 06-9999-00016250

1/12 108 WALNUT 06-9999-00016260
1/12 81 WALNUT 06-9999-00016270
1/2 8 BEECH 06-9999-00016280
1/8 74 BEECH 06-9999-00016290

1/12 114 WALKER 06-9999-00016310
1/5 62 SEARS RUN 06-9999-00016320
1/9 22 POND RUN 06-9999-00016330
1/8 32 CADLE RUN 06-9999-00016340
1/4 63 MUD FORK 06-9999-00016350
1/8 97 BLOWN TIMGER 06-9999-00016360

1/12 32 STINSON 06-9999-00016370
1/6 33 BEE RUN 06-9999-00016380
1/6 100 TWO LICK 06-9999-00016390
1/2 209 MOUND RUN 06-9999-00016400
1/4 59-1/2 WOLF RUN 06-9999-00016410

1/20 240 WF 06-9999-00041690
5/120 180 WF 06-9999-00041700
5/.120 196 WF 06-9999-00041710
5/120 178 WF 06-9999-00041720
5/120 23 WF 06-9999-00041740

ROYALTY L C HAMILTON LEASE 06-9999-00021030
ROYALTY LEASE 22585 06-9999-00050530

 ROYALTY DUFFIELD 1229 06-9999-000951260
FEE 1/2 25 ACRES LAUREL SHERMAN MAP 2 PARCEL 15-3001

SURFACE 13 BELL RUN CENTER 01-NOMP-00610018
13 BULL RIVER 01-NOMP-02080006

Signed and dated__________________________________________________
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NO.41 OMA JEAN TUCKER LARRY D TUCKER APPRAISEMENT 1/4 101 SENDG RUN WASHINGTON 06-9999-00035960 62 438

4825 PARKERSBURG ROAD 1/2 134 SENG RUN 06-9999-00035970
REEDY, WV  25270 1/4 56 BLOWN TIMBER 06-9999-00035940

1/4 70 BLOWN TIMBER 06-9999-00035950
0RR LON POWELL LEASE ACCT #01280163
ORR LON POWELL WELL ACCT #00005463

ORR GOLDIE MILLER ACCT #00000956

42 JOHN J TAYLOR DIANNE TAYLOR WILL SURFACE 0.95 ACRE SHERMAN MAP 8 PARCEL 36 38 458
PO BOX 101
GRANTSVILLE, WV  26147

 
43 BERNICE STUMP STEPHEN STUMP WILL OGM $0.00 1/2 52 RUSH RUN SHERMAN 05-9999-00016060 38 484

302 W GREEN ST 1/14 22 RUSH RUN 05-9999-00016070
MACCLESFIELD, NC  27852 3/8 12 RACCOON 05-9999-00016080

1/4 12 & 128 SQ PLS 05-9999-00016090

44 JAMES ROBISON JOYCE COLLINS, CAROLYN WILL OGM $0.00 42-1/2 BUCKEYE CENTER 01-9999-0006770-3006 38 490
ELIZABETH GRAHAM AND 1/2 67 BIG ROOT 01-9999-00006760-3015
GINA MARIE HESS
350 WYMER RUN ROAD
JANE LEW, WV  26376

45 OPAL SELMON PHYLLIS SMITH AND WILL SURFACE $0.00 .36 ACRE SHERMAN MAP 2 PARCEL 79.2 38 503
SANDRA OSBORNE .37 ACRE MAP 2 PARCEL 40.1
PO BOX 264
GRANTSVILLE, WV  26147

OLA STALFORT'S INTEREST IS 1/24

OLA STALFORT'S INTEREST IS 1/24

OLA STALFORT'S INTEREST IS 1/24





TRANSFER OF TITLES                     CALHOUN COUNTY , W.VA.
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY YEAR 2009 Page 1 of

Sheet Number   

GRANTOR GRANTEE
How

Transferred
Nature of

Estate Consideration
Character of

Interest QUANTITY LOCATION
PART OF WHAT

TRACT BOOK NO. PAGE NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



TRANSFER OF TITLES                     CALHOUN COUNTY , W.VA.
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY YEAR 2009 Page 1 of

Sheet Number   

GRANTOR GRANTEE
How

Transferred
Nature of

Estate Consideration
Character of

Interest QUANTITY LOCATION
PART OF WHAT

TRACT BOOK NO. PAGE NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



TRANSFER OF TITLES                     CALHOUN COUNTY , W.VA.
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY YEAR 2009 Page 1 of

Sheet Number   

GRANTOR GRANTEE
How

Transferred
Nature of

Estate Consideration
Character of

Interest QUANTITY LOCATION
PART OF WHAT

TRACT BOOK NO. PAGE NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



TRANSFER OF TITLES                     CALHOUN COUNTY , W.VA.
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY YEAR 2009 Page 1 of

Sheet Number   

GRANTOR GRANTEE
How

Transferred
Nature of

Estate Consideration
Character of

Interest QUANTITY LOCATION
PART OF WHAT

TRACT BOOK NO. PAGE NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



TRANSFER OF TITLES                     CALHOUN COUNTY , W.VA.
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY YEAR 2009 Page 1 of

Sheet Number   

GRANTOR GRANTEE
How

Transferred
Nature of

Estate Consideration
Character of

Interest QUANTITY LOCATION
PART OF WHAT

TRACT BOOK NO. PAGE NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13


